SUNLENCA

Active ingredient: lenacapavir

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using SUNLENCA. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using SUNLENCA.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I using SUNLENCA?
- 2. What should I know before I use SUNLENCA?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use SUNLENCA?
- 5. What should I know while using SUNLENCA?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I using SUNLENCA?

SUNLENCA contains the active ingredient lenacapavir. SUNLENCA injection is a long acting medicine and is used in combination with SUNLENCA tablets and with other antiretroviral medicines to treat type 1 human immunodeficiency virus (HIV-1).

SUNLENCA is used to treat adults who have HIV-1 infection with limited treatment options (for example when other antiretroviral medicines are not sufficiently effective or are not suitable).

SUNLENCA reduces the amount of HIV in your body. This will improve the immune system and reduce the risk of developing illnesses linked to HIV infection.